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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted April 9-12, 2012 with a random sample of —1,016—adults,
aged 18+, living in



33. Thinking about money for a moment, are you the type of person who -- [ROTATED: more enjoys spending
money (or who) more enjoys saving money]?

Spending money Saving money No opinion
2012 Apr 9-12 39 58 3
2010 Feb 1-3 35 62 4
2009 Jul 10-12 40 58 3
2009 Apr 20-21 37 59 4
2008 Dec 12-14 44 53 3
2006 Apr 10-13 45 50 4
2005 Apr 4-7 46 50 4
2001 Apr 6-8 45 48 7

Thinking now about your actual behavior over the last year and how it may have changed,

34. In general, would you say you have been spending —



